012K

Filed For Record
JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
MAY 232017
@cky Ivey
County Teu;

B8Y DEPUTY
RICK BAILEY ROGER HARMON JERRY D. STRINGER -
Commissioner Pct. #1 County Judge Commissioner Pct. #3
KENNY HOWELL Alison Hitchcock
Commissioner Pct. #2 Assistant tols((;gmmticssi::er‘s Court Ié?ll:ﬁ:s:lﬁ?;if;;

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§ ORDER #2017-15
COUNTY OF JOHNSON §

TAX ABATEMENT PROJECT SOUTHWEST

BE IT REMEBERED, at a regular meeting of the Commissioners Court of Johnson

County, held onthe 22nd  dayof May , 2017, on motion made by
Commissioner Kenny Howell , and seconded by Commissioner -
Larry Woolley  the following Order was adopted:

WHEREAS, Johnson County and Golden State Foods Corporation entered into a Tax
Abatement Agreement providing for an Abatement of fifty percent of the
increased value over a seven year period beginning on January 1, 2018;
and

WHEREAS, due to circumstances beyond its control, Golden State Foods Corporation
has been unable to begin construction of the improvements in the time
frame set forth in said agreement and wishes the abatement to begin
January 1, 2020; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that the
Commissioners Court hereby and herewith authorizes the County Judge to execute an
amendment to the abatement agreement between Johnson County and Golden State
Foods Corporation with an effective date of January 1, 2020.

COPY NOT COMPARED
TO ORIGINAL




SO ORDERED IN OPEN COURT THIS 22nd DAY OF MAY, 2017.

Roger Harmon, Johnson County Judge

Voted:-»( yes, _ no, __abstained

J ..
Kénny Howell, Commissioner Pct #2
Voted: ! yes,  no,  abstained

ick Bayo is;i_oner Pct #1
Voted: ¢«~¥es, __ no, \ : abstained

S @ A,

Jerry D. r@gloner Pct#3 (‘>/y Cornrmssmner Pct #4
Voted: yes, _ no, __ abstained Voted _“ves, no, _ abstained

Attest: ’KQI J&QN\W

County Clerk

Order 2017-15 May 22,2017 Page Number 2



